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NOTICE OF COMMISSIONER ELECTION 
(AVISO DE ELECCIÓN DE COMISIONADOS) 

Notice is hereby given that Bastrop-Travis Counties Emergency Services District No. 1 (the 
“District”) will hold an election within the District on November 3, 2020, between the hours of 7:00 
a.m. and 7:00 p.m. for the purpose of electing three (3) commissioners, each of whom will serve a four-
year term.  (Por lo presente se avisa que el Distrito de Servicios de Emergencia Número 1 del 
Condados Bastrop y Travis (el “Distrito”) llevará a cabo una elección el 3 de Noviembre, 2020, entre 
las horas de 7:00 a.m. y 7:00 p.m. dentro del Distrito con el propósito de elegir a tres (3) comisionados, 
cada uno por un plazo de cuatro años.) 

The ballots used in the election will have printed on them the names of all candidates for the 
office of commissioner who have filed applications to have their names printed on the ballot.  (Las 
boletas que se usarán en la elección llevarán impresos los nombres de todos los candidatos para el 
puesto de comisionado que hayan archivado solicitudes para que sus nombres sean impresos en la 
boleta.) 

The presiding judges, alternate presiding judges and clerks for the election selected and 
appointed by Bastrop County and by Travis County in compliance with the requirements of State law 
are designated and appointed as election officers for the holding of the election.  The presiding judges, 
alternate presiding judges and clerks will perform the functions and duties of their respective positions 
that are provided by State law.  (Los jueces presidentes, jueces presidentes alternos, y los secretarios 
para la elección seleccionados y designados por el Condado de Bastrop y por el Condado de Travis 
de acuerdo con los requisitos de la ley estatal por lo presente son designados y nombrados para que 
actúen de oficiales electorales en la administración de la elección.  Los jueces presidentes, jueces 
presidentes alternos, y los secretarios desempeñarán las tareas y deberes de sus respectivos puestos 
de acuerdo con la ley estatal.) 

On Election Day, eligible Bastrop County voters may vote at (El día de elecciones, votantes 
elegibles del Condado Bastrop podrán votar en): 

Precinct Location Address 
2010 Paige Community Center 1074 S. Main Street (off Hwy 290), Paige 
4017 Elgin Public Library – Civic Center 404 N. Main Street, Elgin 
4018 Lost Pines Cowboy Church 334 Roemer Road, Elgin 
4019 Family Worship Center 2425 FM 1704, Elgin 
4020 New Life Baptist Fellowship 175 Hwy. 95 S., Elgin 
4021 Faith Lutheran Church 230 Waco St., McDade 

On Election Day, eligible Travis County voters may vote at any location, as set forth on Exhibit 
“A”.  Voters are not limited to voting in the precinct where they are registered to vote.  (El día de 
elecciones votantes elegibles del Condado de Travis podrán votar en cualquier sitio de votación 
indicado en el Adjunto “A”.  Los votantes no están limitados a votar en el precinto en que estén 
registrados para votar.) 

Early voting in the election by personal appearance will begin on October 13, 2020 and 
continue through October 30, 2020.(La votación adelantada en persona principia el 13 de octubre, 
2020 y continúa hasta el 30 de octubre, 2020.) 

Early voting by personal appearance for residents of Bastrop County will be conducted at (La 
votación adelantada en persona para residentes del Condado de Bastrop se llevará a cabo en): 
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Location Address 
Bastrop County Courthouse Annex 804 Pecan Street, Bastrop 
Smithville City Hall 317 Main Street, Smithville 
Cedar Creek United Methodist Church 5630 FM 535, Cedar Creek 
Elgin Public Library-Civic Center 404 N. Main Street, Elgin 

Tuesday, October 13 to Saturday, October 17: 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM 
(el martes, 13 de octubre a sábado, 17 de octubre):  8:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Sunday, October 18 (el domingo, 18 de octubre): 1:00 PM to 5:00 PM 

Monday, October 19 to Saturday, October 24:  8:00 AM to 5:00 PM 
(el lunes, 19 de octubre a sábado, 24 de octubre):  8:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Sunday, October 25 (el domingo, 25 de octubre): 1:00 PM to 5:00 PM 

Monday, October 26 to Friday, October 30: 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM 
(el lunes, 26 de octubre a viernes, 30 de octubre):  7:00 AM to 7:00 PM 

Early voting by personal appearance for residents of Travis County will be conducted at the 
times, dates and polling places established by Travis County for early voting, as set forth on Exhibit 
“B”.  (La votación adelantada en persona para residentes del Condado de Travis se llevará a cabo de 
acuerdo con el horario, fechas y sitios de votación determinados por el Condado de Travis, que se 
indica en el Adjunto “B”.) 

Bastrop County voters may mail an application for early voting ballot to: (Votantes del 
Condado de Bastrop pueden enviar una solicitud para recibir una boleta para la votación adelantada 
a:) 

Bastrop County Elections 
804 Pecan Street 
Bastrop, Texas 78602 

Travis County voters may mail an application for early voting ballot to: (Votantes del Condado 
de Travis pueden enviar una solicitud para recibir una boleta para la votación adelantada a:) 

Dana DeBeauvoir 
Travis County Clerk – Elections Division 
P.O. Box 149325 
Austin, Texas 78714-9325 

Applications for early voting ballots by mail must be received by the close of business on 
Friday, October 23, 2020.  Early voting ballots by mail must be received no later than 7:00 p.m. on 
Tuesday, November 3, 2020.  (Las solicitudes para recibir boletas para la votación adelantada por 
correo deberán recibirse a no más tardar del fin del día hábil, el viernes, 23 de octubre, 2020.  Las 
boletas de la votación adelantada por correo deberán recibirse a no más tardar de las 7:00 p.m. el 
martes, 3 de noviembre, 2020.) 

The election is being held pursuant to an order adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the 
District on July 21, 2020.  (La elección se llevará a cabo de acuerdo con una orden adoptada por la 
Junta de Comisionados del Distrito el 21 de julio, 2020.) 



subject to change

sujeto a cambios
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101 Santa Barbara Catholic Church   NEW 13713 FM 969 Hornsby Bend 78724
114; 115; 116; 119 

;138 146 Pflugerville Public Library   NEW 1008 Pfluger St. W Pflugerville 78660

105 Manor ISD Admin Building 10335 Hwy 290 Manor 78653 148 County Tax Office, Pflugerville 15822 Foothill Farms Loop Pflugerville 78660 145; 160

105 Whisper Valley Discovery & Amenity Ctr NEW 9400 Petrichor Blvd Manor 78653 148 Pflugerville ISD Rock Gym 702 W. Pecan St Austin 78660

106 Elgin High School 14000 County Line Rd Elgin 78621 149 Sky-View Baptist Church   NEW 211 W Koenig Ln Austin 78751

107 New Sweden Lutheran 12809 New Sweden Ch Rd Manor 78653 151 Dottie Jordan Rec Center 2803 Loyola Ln Austin 78723

108 Our Savior Lutheran Church 1513 E Yager Ln Austin 78753 102; 103 152 United Way of Greater Austin   NEW 2000 E Martin Luther King Blvd Austin 78702

109 Austin Fire Station No. 28   NEW 2410 W Parmer Ln Austin 78727 153 Jourdan Bachman Pioneer Farm   NEW 10621 Pioneer Farms Dr Austin 78754

110 Stone Hill Apartments   NEW 17900 Pfluger Farm Ln Pflugerville 78660 150 154 Austin Fire Station No. 41   NEW 11205 Harris Branch Pkwy Austin 78754 125; 127

111 Staybridge Suites Austin North Parmer Ln NEW 13000 N I-35, Bldg 9 Austin 78753 156 Modo Yoga Studios   NEW 7010 Easy Wind Dr, Suite 130 Austin 78752 142

112 Mt Playmore   NEW 13609 N Interstate Hwy 35 Austin 78753 156 Holiday Inn Austin Midtown   NEW 6000 Middle Fiskville Rd Austin 78752

113 Bible Baptist Church of Pflugerville   NEW 14400 Immanuel Rd Pflugerville 78660 156 Virginia Brown Recreation Center 7500 Blessing Ave Austin 78752

117 Turner-Roberts Rec Center 7201 Colony Loop Dr Austin 78724 200 Winters Building 701 W 51st St Austin 78751

120 Community First! Village 9301 Hog Eye Rd Suite 950 Austin 78724 202 Red River Church 4425 Red River St Austin 78751

121 Austin Achieve - Northeast Campus NEW 7424 E Hwy 290 Austin 78723 128; 131; 134 203 Courtyard by Marriott Austin Pflugerville NEW 16100 Impact Way Pflugerville 78660 227

122 University Hills Branch Library   NEW 4721 Loyola Ln Austin 78723 205 Parmer Lane Baptist 12424 Scofield Farms Dr Austin 78758

123 Hendrickson High School PAC 19201 Colorado Sand Dr Pflugerville 78660 163 206 UT Gregory Gymnasium   NEW 2101 Speedway Austin 78712

124 Carver Branch Library 1161 Angelina  St Austin 78702 207 RRISD Hartfield Performing Arts Center 5800 McNeil Dr Austin 78729

124 Huston-Tillotson University 900 Chicon St Austin 78702 208 UT Flawn Academic Center 2304 Whitis Ave, No 338 Austin 78712

124 Millennium Youth Complex 1156 Hargrave St Austin 78702 210 Lions Municipal Golf Course   NEW 2901 Enfield Rd Austin 78703

126 Givens Recreation Center 3811 East 12th St Austin 78721 211 Chinatown Center 10901 N Lamar Blvd Austin 78753 226

129 Greater Mt Zion Baptist Church NEW 4301 Tannehill Ln Austin 78721 211 St Mark United Methodist 601 W Braker Ln Austin 78753

130 Memorial United Methodist 6100 Berkman Dr Austin 78723 118 215 Wells Branch Community Library 15001 Wells Port Drive Austin 78728

132 East Nineteenth St Missionary Baptist 3401 Rogge Ln Austin 78723 217 Juan P. Navarro High School 1201 Payton Gin Rd Austin 78758

133 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Texas 4800 Manor Rd Austin 78723 218 Disability Rights Texas 2222 W Braker Ln Austin 78758

133 Windsor Park Branch Library 5833 Westminster Dr Austin 78723 218 Indeed at Domain   NEW 10721 Domain Dr Austin 78758

135 AISD Performing Arts Center 1500 Barbara Jordan Blvd Austin 78723 219 All Nations Church   NEW 16804 Radholme Ct Round Rock 78664

136 Pfluger Hall and Conference Center 203 E Pecan St Site B Austin 78660 221 Bridge Point Elementary 6401 Cedar St Austin 78746 212

137 Avalon Pool and Amenity Center 19729 Jakes Hill Rd Pflugerville 78660 161 223 CA Office   NEW 7620 Guadalupe St Austin 78752

139 Asian American Resource Center 8401 Cameron Rd Austin 78754 141; 164 224 YMCA North Austin 1000 W Rundberg Ln Austin 78758

140 Gus Garcia Recreation Center 1201 E Rundberg Ln Pflugerville 78753 104 225 Wells Branch MUD Recreation Center 3000 Shoreline Dr Austin 78728

Travis County Election Day Vote Centers       

Tuesday, November 3, 2020 (by precinct)
Sitios de Votación del Condado de Travis para el Día de Elección, martes 3 de noviembre, 2030 (por precinto)

Polls are open 7 am - 7 pm; Horas de Servicio 7 am - 7 pm 
VOTE CENTER ELECTION  Elección de Centros de Votación  On Election Day, eligible Travis County VOTERS MAY VOTE AT ANY of the locations listed on this page. 

Voters are NOT limited to only voting in the precinct where they are registered to vote. En el día de elección votantes elegibles del Condado de Travis podrán votar en 

cualquier sitio indicado en esta página. Votantes tienen más opciones en dónde votar, sin limitarse al precinto en donde están registrados para votar.

Dana DeBeauvoir,
County Clerk
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228 Shops at Arbor Walks   NEW 10515 N Mopac Expy Austin 78759 319 Lakeway Activity Center 105 Cross Creek Lakeway 78734 306, 320

229 Wells Branch Community Center 2106 Klattenhoff Dr Austin 78728 216 323 Renaissance Austin Hotel   NEW 9721 Arboretum Blvd Austin 78759 305, 321, 345

231 Cat Mountain HOA 6007 Mount Bonnell Rd Austin 78731 324 Bee Cave City Hall 4000 Galleria Pkwy Austin 78759 368

232 Canyon Ridge Middle School 12601 Country Trails Austin 78732 325 Stephen F Austin Building 1700 N Congress Ave Austin 78701

233 Shepherd of the Hills Christian Church 6909 W Courtyard Dr Austin 78730 327 The Junior League of Austin   NEW 5330 Bluffstone Ln Austin 78759 328, 326

235 Celebration Church Central Austin NEW 1006 W Koenig Ln Austin 78756 329 Austin Central Public Library   NEW 710 W Cesar Chavez St Austin 78701

236 Yarborough Branch Library 2200 Hancock Drive Austin 78756 329 Travis County Granger Building 314 W 11th St Austin 78701

236 Northwest Recreation Center 2913 Northland Dr Austin 78731 330 Laura Bush Community Library 9411 Bee Caves Rd Austin 78733 318

237 Church at Highland Park, The 5206 Balcones Dr Austin 78731 213, 220, 266 331 North Brooke Plaza (former U.S. Spa) NEW 12636 Research Blvd Austin 78759 335

238 Old Quarry Branch Library 7051 Village Center Austin 78731 332 Zilker Elementary 1900 Bluebonnet Ln Austin 78704

239 St John's United Methodist 2140 Allandale Rd Austin 78756 333 Peace Lutheran Church 10625 N Ranch Rd 620 Austin 78726 343

240 Highland Village Church of Christ   NEW 4716 Bull Creek Rd Austin 78731 334 Unity Church of the Hills   NEW 9905 Anderson Mill Rd Austin 78750 336

242 Brentwood Bible Church 6301 Woodrow Ave Austin 78757 241; 248 337 Lakewood HOA 7317 Lakewood Dr Austin 78750

243 Ben Hur Shrine Center 7811 Rockwood Ln Austin 78757 338 Ce-Bar Fire Dept   NEW 353 S Commons Ford Rd Austin 78733

243 Norris Conference Centers   NEW 2525 W. Anderson Ln #365 Austin 78757 339 Western Hills Church of Christ 6211 Parkwood Dr Austin 78735

244 St Luke's on the Lake Episcopal NEW 5600 Ranch Rd 620 N Austin 78732 234, 245 341 Dougherty Arts Center    NEW 1110 Barton Springs Rd Austin 78704 340

247 Northwest Hills United Methodist 7027 Hart Ln Austin 78731 342 Austin New Church at 04 Center 2701 S Lamar Blvd Austin 78704 356

249 St Matthew's Episcopal 8134 Mesa Dr Austin 78759 246; 253; 262 344 Berkeley United Methodist 2407 Berkeley Ave Austin 78745

250 St Luke United Methodist 1306 W Lynn St Austin 78703 347 Hill Country Middle School 1300 Walsh Tarlton Ln Austin 78746 307

251 O. Henry Middle School 2610 W 10th St Austin 78703 256 349 Southwest Family Fellowship   NEW 8203 TX-71 Austin 78735

252 North Village Branch Library 2505 Steck Ave Austin 78757 350 Shady Hollow Village Shopping Center 9901 Brodie Ln Austin 78748 360, 309

254 Davis Elementary 5214 Duval Rd Austin 78727 351 Austin Oaks Church 4220 Monterey Oaks Blvd Austin 78749

258 St John’s Episcopal Church 11201 Parkfield Dr Austin 78758 209 352 Impact Family Church   NEW 2909 W William Cannon Dr Austin 78745 358

259 Milwood Branch Library 12500 Amherst Drive Austin 78727 354 Small Middle School 4801 Monterey Oaks Blvd Austin 78749

260 GAMA Event Center 8801 Research Blvd Austin 78758 222 359 Lake Travis ISD Educational Dev Center 607 Ranch Road 620 N Austin 78734 312

263 United Christian 3500 W Parmer Ln Austin 78727 361 Oak Hill Fire Dept No 301 9211 Circle Dr Austin 78736

267 National Instruments Company   NEW 11500 N Mopac Expy Austin 78759 362 Will Hampton Branch Library 5125 Convict Hill Rd Austin 78749

268 Grant AME Worship Center 1701 Kramer Ln Austin 78758 363 Shepherd of the Hills Presbyterian Church 5226 W. William Cannon Drive Austin 78749

273 Congregation Beth Israel 3901 Shoal Creek Blvd Austin 78756 214 364 Westlake United Methodist Church NEW 1460 Redbud Trail Austin 78746

275 Baker Center 3908 Avenue B Austin 78751 274 364 P. Terry's Westlake   NEW 701 S Capital of Texas Hwy Bldg HAustin 78746

277 Texas Hillel Foundation 2105 San Antonio St Austin 78705 365 Community Center at Oak Hill 8656 W Hwy 71 Austin 78735

301 Sunset Valley City Hall 3205 Jones Rd Austin 78745 366 Oak Hill United Methodist 7815 US-290 Austin 78736

302 Bailey Middle School 4020 Lost Oasis Hollow Austin 78739 367 Circle C Community Center 7817 La Crosse Avenue Austin 78739 304

303 Oak Hill Primitive Baptist 11408 FM 1826 Austin 78737 369 Christ Episcopal 3520 W Whitestone Blvd Cedar Park 78613

308 One Chapel Lake Travis    NEW 22800 TX-71 Spicewood 78669 370 Round Mountain Baptist Church NEW 14500 Round Mountain Rd Leander 78641

310 Manchaca United Methodist 1011 FM 1626 Manchaca 78652 371 K-Oaks Clubhouse 7000 Bar K Ranch Road Lago Vista 78645

311 Austin Recreation Center 1301 Shoal Creek Blvd Austin 78701 372 Community Center at Jonestown 18649 FM 1431 STE 6A Jonestown 78645

313 Lamar Senior Activity Center 2874 Shoal Crest Ave Austin 78705 373 Rolling Hills Community Church 6201 Lohman Ford Rd Lago Vista 78645

314 Oak Hill Fire Dept No 302 4111 Barton Creek Blvd Austin 78735 374 Deer Creek Elementary 2420 Zeppelin Dr Cedar Park 78613

315 Villages of Shady Hollow Amenity Center 12006 Gatling Gun Ln Austin 78748 375 Volente Fire Dept 15406 FM 2769 Leander 78641

316 Presbyterian Church of Lake Travis NEW 14820 Hamilton Pool Rd Austin 78738 346 401 Del Valle ISD Admin Building 5301 Ross Rd Del Valle 78617

317 Forest Trail Elementary 1203 S Capital of Texas Hwy Austin 78746 357 402 Elroy Community Library 13512 FM 812 Del Valle 78617

Exhibit A



Pct. Polling Station Address City Zip Bus
Combined 

Precincts
Pct. Polling Station Address City Zip Bus

Combined 

Precincts

Pct. Lugar de votación Dirección Ciudad
Código 

postal

Recintos 

Combinados
Pct. Lugar de votación Dirección Ciudad

Código 

postal

Recintos 

Combinados

403 Creedmoor Community Center   NEW 12511 FM1625 Creedmoor 78610 429 Dan Ruiz Branch Library 1600 Grove Blvd Austin 78741

405 Monarca Ballroom / Salon Monarca NEW 6950 US-183 Austin 78719 404 429 Emo's Austin   NEW 2015 E Riverside Dr Austin 78741

406 St Alban's Episcopal 11819 IH 35 S Austin 78747 418; 404 431 TCEA   NEW 3100 Alvin Devane Blvd Austin 78741 440

407 Community Center at Del Valle 3518 S FM 973 Del Valle 78617 433 St Edward's University 3001 S Congress Ave Austin 78704 442

409 Mercury Hall   NEW 615 Cardinal Ln Austin 78704 435 The Atlantic Grand Oaks 9323 Manchaca Rd Austin 78748 458

410 Pleasant Hill Elementary 6405 Circle S Road Austin 78745 437 Twin Oaks Branch Library 1800 S 5th St Austin 78704

411 Southpark Meadows, Suite 400 9600 S IH 35 Frontage Rd Austin 78748 416, 417 438 Terrazas Branch Library 1105 E Cesar Chavez St Austin 78702 432, 434

411 Southpark Meadows, Suite 500 9600 S IH 35 Frontage Rd Austin 78748 439 Cantu/Pan Am Recreation Center 2100 E 3rd St Austin 78702

414 Texas Oaks Baptist 9910 Bilbrook Place Austin 78748 408 441 St John's Lutheran 409 W Ben White Blvd Austin 78704 446

420 Good Shepherd on the Hill 1700 Woodland Ave. Austin 78741 443 Beautiful Savior Lutheran Church 6830 S Pleasant Valley Rd Austin 78744

421 Church on Congress Avenue 1511 S Congress Ave Austin 78704 447 Fairview Baptist Church   NEW 5606 S 1st St Austin 78745 425

422 Faith Presbyterian Church   NEW 1314 E Oltorf St Austin 78704 448 Langford Elementary 2206 Blue Meadow Dr Austin 78744 413

423 Montopolis Recreation Center 1200 Montopolis Dr Austin 78741 450 George Morales Dove Springs Rec Center 5801 Ainez Dr Austin 78744 452

424 South Austin Recreation Center 1100 Cumberland Rd Austin 78704 451 Bedichek Middle School 6800 Bill Hughes Rd Austin 78745 419

426 Parque Zaragoza Recreation Center 2608 Gonzales St Austin 78702 444 454 Manchaca Road Branch Library   NEW 5500 Menchaca Rd Austin 78745 412, 460

427 Sky Candy   NEW 1023 Springdale Rd #8a Austin 78721 436 461 South Austin Senior Activity Center NEW 3911 Menchaca Rd Austin 78704 430

428 Mexican American Cultural Center 600 River St Austin 78701 463 Dittmar Recreation Center 1009 W Dittmar Rd Austin 78745 415

rev: Sept 30, 2020                    bus icon indicates Vote Center within 5 minutes of a Capital Metro bus stop

                                       los sitos con un icono de autobús están a cinco minutos o menos de distancia caminando de una parada de autobús de Capital Metro

www.votetravis.com                                                        (512) 238-VOTE (8683)                                                       elections@traviscountytx.gov
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CENTRAL: Austin Central Library   MEGA-CENTER * 710 W Cesar Chavez St Austin 78701

Austin Recreation Center at House Park 1301 Shoal Creek Blvd Austin 78701

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Texas 4800 Manor Rd Austin 78723

Holiday Inn Austin Midtown 6000 Middle Fiskville Rd Austin 78752

UT Flawn Academic Center 2304 Whitis Ave Austin 78712

UT Gregory Gym 2101 Speedway Austin 78712

Virginia L. Brown Recreation Center 7500 Blessing Ave Austin 78752

NORTH / NORTE: Pflugerville ISD Rock Gym    MEGA-CENTER * 702 W Pecan St Pflugerville 78660

Chinatown Center 10901 N Lamar Blvd Austin 78753

Courtyard by Marriott Austin Pflugerville 16100 Impact Way Pflugerville 78660

Disability Rights Texas 2222 W Braker Ln Austin 78758

Gus Garcia Recreation Center 1201 E Rundberg Ln Austin 78753

Renaissance Austin Hotel at The Arboretum 9721 Arboretum Blvd Austin 78759

RRISD Hartfield Performing Arts Center 5800 McNeil Dr Austin 78729

Shops at Arbor Walk (by Home Depot) 10515 N Mopac Expy Austin 78759

SOUTH / SUR: Southpark Meadows, suite 400 MEGA-CENTER * 9600 S IH 35 Frontage Rd Austin 78748

Southpark Meadows, suite 500 (both by Hobby Lobby) 9600 S IH 35 Frontage Rd Austin 78748

Austin Oaks Church 4220 Monterey Oaks Blvd Austin 78749

Dan Ruiz Branch Library 1600 Grove Blvd Austin 78741

Dittmar Recreation Center 1009 W Dittmar Rd Austin 78745

Shady Hollow Village Shopping Center 9901 Brodie Ln, #170 Austin 78748

South Austin Recreation Center 1100 Cumberland Rd Austin 78704

EAST / ESTE: Millennium Youth Complex      MEGA-CENTER * 1156 Hargrave St Austin 78702

Carver Branch Library 1161 Angelina St Austin 78702

Community Center at Del Valle 3518 FM 973 Del Valle 78617

Dottie Jordan Recreation Center 2803 Loyola Ln Austin 78723

George Morales Dove Springs Rec Center 5801 Ainez Dr Austin 78744

Manor ISD Administration Building 10335 US-290 Manor 78653

Parque Zaragoza Recreation Center 2608 Gonzales St Austin 78702

WEST / OESTE: Ben Hur Shrine Center    MEGA-CENTER * 7811 Rockwood Ln Austin 78757

Bee Cave City Hall 4000 Galleria Pkwy Bee Cave 78738

Christ Episcopal Church 3520 W Whitestone Blvd Cedar Park 78613

Lakeway Activity Center 105 Cross Creek Lakeway 78734

Northwest Recreation Center 2913 Northland Dr Austin 78757

Peace Lutheran Church 10625 N FM 620 Austin 78726

Rolling Hills Community Church 6201 Lohman Ford Rd Lago Vista 78645

Westlake United Methodist 1460 Redbud Tr West Lake Hills 78746

sites with a bus icon are 5 min or less walking distance from a Capital Metro bus stop

los sitios con un icono de autobús están a cinco minutos o menos de distancia caminando de una parada de autobús de Capital Metro

rev. September 3, 2020

www.votetravis.com (512) 238-VOTE (8683)  elections@traviscountytx.gov

 Travis County Early Voting Locations

         La Votación Adelantada empieza el martes, 13 de octubre y termina el viernes, 30 de octubre

Sitios de Votación Adelantada del Condado de Travis, para las Elecciones General del 3 de noviembre de 2020

Early Voting begins Tuesday, October 13 and ends on Friday, October 30

     Monday—Saturday (7am - 7pm), Sunday (Noon - 6pm) * except where noted     

lunes—sábado (7am - 7pm), domingo (mediodía - 6pm) * excepto donde se indique

 November 3, 2020 General Election

* MEGA-CENTERS  will remain open until 9pm on October 28, 29 and 30th

* MEGA-CENTROS  estarán abiertos hasta 9pm el 28, 29 y 30 de octubre

DANA DEBEAUVOIR,
COUNTY CLERK

subject to change
sujeto a cambios
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